NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Docket No. 50-400

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant)

RECEIPT OF PETITION FOR DIRECTOR'S DECISION UNDER 10 CFR 2.206

Notice is hereby given that by petition dated October 17, 1986, Mr. Wells Eddleman and the Coalition for Alternatives to Shearon Harris (CASH) requested that the Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation issue an order to Carolina Power & Light Company (CP&L) to require it to show cause why the construction permit for its Shearon Harris facility should not be modified or revoked and issuance of its operating license be denied or delayed pending resolution of a number of issues. The bases for the requested action are alleged deficiencies in CP&L's quality assurance program for electrical safety-related components, alleged lack of requisite character and technical capability to operate the Shearon Harris facility as evidenced by two recent employee discrimination cases before the Department of Labor, and allegations of improper documentation and performance of certain construction procedures.

The petition is being considered pursuant to 10 CFR 2.206 of the Commission's regulations. A copy of the petition is available for inspection in the Commission's Public Document Room, 1717 H Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. 20555, and at the local Public Document Room for the Shearon Harris facility located at the Wake County Public Library, 1313 New Bern Avenue, Raleigh, North Carolina 27601.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Harold R. Denton, Director

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland this 12 day of November, 1986

8611170390 861112 PDR ADUCK 05000400 P PDR \ The specific of the state of th